WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

.. UNITED PENN BANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
PLAINTIFF,

' el
""" - No. ’2 ... Term 19?)713]_)
TS No. .. s ; Term 19...__AD.
I[’:‘
'l No. ... L2779 ... . _ Term 1984 _ J.D.
_.MICHAEL D. VIERS AND
WRIT OF EXECUTION
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife, " (MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURL)
- e e e e e e e . . - u :'l
DEFENDANTS . |
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF ___ COLUMBIA = COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

-

T'o satisfy the judgment. interest and cost in the above matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property h:low) :

ALI. THAT CERTAIN piec, parcel or tract of land Situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warren Street and Schley Alley;
thence along Warren Street south 2 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of
sixty-six (66) feet toc an iron pin; thence north 87 degrees 10 minutes
east a distance of forty-five (45) feet to an iron pin in line of land

of Lot No. 32; thence along Lot No. 32, north 2 degrees 30 minutes west,
a distance of sixty-six feet to Schley Alley; thence along Schley

Alley, south 87 degreass 10 minutes west, a distance of forty-five

(45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises conveyed to United Penn Bank by deed of Victor
B. Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County, dated June 19, 1979 and
recorded June 19, 1979 in Deed Book 293, page 84.

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael D. Viers and Connie L.
Viers, his wife, by deed of United Penn Bank, dated November 22, 1983.

| l E o
Satisfaction Fee 5.00 = 23
L.ate Charges 35.79 £ T2
Real Estate Taxes paid by Plaintiff 101,87 . .?f:
Over drawn escrow 80. 50 g i? s
Amount Due Principal g 11,406.45 -r:} n o

SR -
Interest F¥Hxto Nov. 1, 1984 s .. .793.34 R
Atty. Collection Fee 900.00 o AL RS o B
Inteérest fromrc}di‘ 1-1984 $ 13,322.95 Plus costs

as endorsed,

Prothonotary, Common Dleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

January 43, 1984 N .
Dated S.7217 ’ By: ¢ _ .
(SEAL) _ﬂ&ié&i,hﬁfg Xtz o




UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
: IN THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA CCUNTY BRANCH

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NO. 1279 of 1984
IN ASSUMPSIT

V5.

MICHAEL D. VIERS, and
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife, :

DEFENBANTS.

NQTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MICHAEL D. VIERS and CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife

110 Warren Street

Berwick, PA 18603

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Execution has
been issued at the suit of the Plaintiff above named and
judgment entered as set forth above, and that certain real
estate situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsyvlania, of which you are the reputed owner,

will be exposed to public sale by the Sheriff of Columbia

County on Thursaay, the 28tk day of February s 1985,
Ve il Y bi

at 0D AGM, D'Ciock in the Sheriff's Office,

Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

4
The property to be sold is describéd on Exhibit "A"

attached hereto. o (. g f

T f ,
R { . L ?L; -
Franklin E. Kepner /

«—-'-“--.._‘“‘




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast ccorner of Warren Street and
Schiey Alley; thence along Warren Street south 2 degrees
30 minutes east, a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to
an iron pin; thence north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to an iron pin in line
of land of Lot No. 32; thence aleng Lot No, 32, north
2 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance c¢f sixty-six (66)
feet to Schley Alley; thence along Schley Alley, south
87 degrees 10 minutes west, a distance of forty-five
(45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises conveyed te United Penn Bank
by deed of Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County,
dated June 19, 1979 and recorded June 19, 1379 in Deed Book
293, page 84,

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael D. Viers
and Connie L. Viers, his wife, by deed of United Penn Bank
dated November 22, 1983.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON  PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

NO. 1279 of 1984

IN ASSUMPSIT

UNITED PENN BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs. _ - _
MICHAEL D. VIERS, and CONNIE
L. VIERS, His Wife,
Defendants.

_— ————— —————— |

Place in county where service of
_papers will . Um accepted:

_Rmm:mﬂ @. _.mm_u:n_.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ARD & PINE STREETS
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA S8:

and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with -
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of C
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and b
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, Cour
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of th

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue
February 6, 13 and 20

s 1

VICTOR B. VANDLING
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

, being duly sworn accord |,

SHERIFF'S SALE
8y virtve of a Writ of
Execution No, 2 of 1985
issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Col-
umbic County, to .me
directed, thers will be
exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outuy io
the highest and best bid-
ders, for cash in the
Sheritf's Office, Cofum- .
bio County Court House, |
Bfoomsburg, Pennsyl-
vania, on:
Thurs,,Fab, 28,1985
at 10:00 o'clock a.m.
the forencen of the
said day, all the right,
title and interest of the -
Defendants in ond to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece,

parcel or tract of land
sitvate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Cal
vmbia ond State of Penn-
sylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-
wit: : .

T LT
EROF

/fj,zc;.sj - 5 %e;ﬁ/lf:cl' //JC'- .

oot

deod -Focty Theace wod Z2as —

Bloomsburg Bank-COLUMBIA TRUST CO.

 For 5y €D, (Vyees) @-’ 2.
degas Ads o203 23059381 572w i0m0mw

My Commission .

CRAME N R
rOid' AND BEING the some |

1Gh § PR
Y i Ay

VIERS
Sheriffs Sale

rertisin
Eice, an

[
|

R

$143.12

m ki - i——

B. "Vandling, ~ Sheriff of

Columbia County, dated '
Juna

19, 1979 and.
recorded June 19, 1979
in Deed Book 293, page |
i Qo |

tael D. Viers and
Connie L. Yiers, his wife,
by deed of United Penn !
Bank dated November

premises conveyed ‘to ‘

22, 1983,

NOTICE is hereby given to-

all claimants and pariies
in interest, thot the Sher-
ilf wilt on March 1, 1985,
file o Schedule of Distri-
bution in his office
where the same will _be
ovaifable for inspection
ond distribution will be |
made in accordance with
the schedule wunless:
EXCERPTIONS are Filed
therete within ten {10}
days thereatter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN info
execution at the suit of
UNITED PENN BANK vs
MICHAEL D. VIERS ond
CONNIE L. VIERS, his
wite,
5aid premises will be scld

by:

Victor B Yondling
Sheritt




SHERIFE'S SALE
Iz virlue . of o - Writ of
xecution No. 2 of 1985 -
syl vt of W Count
of Common Plaas of Col-
umbia County, ' to .me
directed, there will be
exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA the highest and best bid-
5S¢ ders, for cash in the
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA Sheriff's Office, Colum-

bia County Court House,
Bioomsburg, Pennsyl.
Yania, on:;
o 1 2 B 1 L Th:.lg%Feb.l 2Bk,l985
au . er : . . at 10:00 o'clock a.m.
................ y Pl .y‘. . <:IE-:[. W e e e e a4 e an belng duly’ sSworn aLLOTd In '.fhe forencon of the
and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with | :i‘:;g :: -_ﬂt" ‘hf ?ﬂt*;.'-
. - interest ¢ e
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of C ﬁ?ff?;dﬂms in and to: .
. X . ' AT CERTAIN piece,
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and h percel or tract ofp'ﬂf:d

daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, COUN e e Borooe o
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of th¢ vmbio and State of Penn

. . ) . . sylvonio, bounded ond
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue described as follows, to-

ON . Febroary 6, 13and20 . . . . . . BEGINNING ot the south-

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and §e,, e of Waren.

newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neit} thence olong Warren

; . . . ) T Strest south 2 degrees
Press-KEnterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and a 30 minutes east, a dis-
that ail of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, ;:2? nff usr:ﬂ?r';: é?:}

publication are true. thence north 87 degrees
18 minutes east a dis-

tance of forty-five (45)
- ’_\\ C s feet to an iron pin in line

P

7 Y of land of Lot No. 32:
\ G _({ \\_ C thence olong Lot No. 32,
........... e T T T Norlh2dagrqos30mine
utes west, a distance of
sixty-six (66) feet to
Schley Alley: thence
e ulong Schley Alley, south
A 87 degrees 10 minutes
west, a distance of forty-
- tive (45) test 1o the place

. of beginning. .
B J .- BEING the northerly por-

" L-Tee 7 fion of Lot Na. 33 :
" BEING ll;g sun&e pr;rsisos
Notarv F conveyed to United Penn
(Notary Bank by deed of Victor
8. Vugdlin . ShericiL of
My Commission Sora™% <4al; “aeg.
recorded Jutie 19, 1999
e in Deed Book 293, poge

MATT L= PREME b .s.‘.!_ -
o ik AND BEING the some
My 1RSI 1R pretr:ﬁslesoco%!evedu*z
W P, SRR Michae - lers n
Memtes Pemmivio s A Connie L. Viers, his wife,
by deed of United Penn

Andnow, . ... ........ 19 ... .. , I hereby certify that the advertisir 8gnkdated November
charges amounting to $ . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, ar NOTICE is hereby given 1o

c » 9% all daimonts and parties
affidavit have been paid in full. in intarest, that the Sher-

it will on Morch 1, 1985,
file a Schedule of Distri-
bution in his office
where the same will
available for inspection
ond distribution will
made in accordance with
the schedule wunless
EXCEPTIONS are filed
therato within ten (¥0]
days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into
execution at the suit ©
UNITED PENN BANK vs
MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, his
wife.

$0id premises will be sold

. Victor 8 Vundmm
Sher
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GFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLDOMSBURG, PENNEYLVANLA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sherif ' A. J. ZALE, Ghief Deputy

JOHN S, O'SRIEN, DEPUTY

TELERPHONE: 717-784-199]
IZELEERT A. DOTY, OEPLUTY

TRUDY &, ETOWUT, DEPUTY
United Penn Bank
"IN THE COURT OF COMMON
vs FLEAS OF CCLUMBla COUNTY
. . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
Michael D. Viers and vo 2 of 1985 Eﬁ.

Connie L Viers h/w
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FDRECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

February 5, 1985 at 9:40 AM. POSTED A COPY OF TEE

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY opMichael D. Viers and Connie L. Viers

110 Warren St., Berwick, Penna.

COLUMBLA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBLA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF - “John J O'Brien
SO ANSWERS: -
John J Q'Brien
DEPUTY SHERIFF
FOR:
VICTOR B, VANDLING
SWORNK AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS SHERIFF, COL. CO
5¢h pay OF February 1985

TAMI B. KLINE, PROTHONWOTARY
COLUMBILA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



CFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMEBUREG, PENMNBYLVAMIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Dephly

TELEPHONE: 717-78B4-1991 JOMN J. O'BRIENR, DEPUTY
DELBERT A, DUOTY, OCEPUTY
TRUDY a. BTOUT, DEPUTY

United Penn Bank

vs IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF
Michael D Viers and COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

Connie L Viers,his wife OF PENNA.

NO. 2 of 1985 ED.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON  Michael D Viers

oN January 22, 1985 AT 7:20 PM. s 8 true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,

Michael D Viers at. 110 Warren St., Berwick, Penna.

by John J O'Brien

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answerss

‘John J O'Brien
Deputy Sheriff

For:

\V[thﬁqu Y5\¢OMhé&L¢42>

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 23 - day of January 1985

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania



QOFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURTY HOUSE
ELOOMSBURG, FEMRETLVANIL, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Depﬁty

TELEPHONE: 717-784-1991 JOMN L, O'HRIEN, DEPUTY

DELBERT A, DOTY, DEPLWYTY
TRUDY A. BTOUT, DEFUTY

United Penn Bank

VS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Michael D Viers and COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Connie L Viers OF PENNA.

NO. 2 of 1985 ED.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON ©Connie L Viers

ON _January 10, 1985 . AT 11:00 AM, served , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,

Conpie L Viers at 110 Warren St., Rerwick, Penna,

by John I _O'Brien
Service was made by personally handing salid Writ of Execution and Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answerss

; g

‘John J ©'Brien
Deputy Sheri ff

Fort

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 10 ~ day of __January 1985

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania



UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE
QF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBTIA COUNTY BRANCH

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs. : NO. 1279 of 1984

IN ASSUMPSIT

Plaintiff,

MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife,

-

Defendants.

AFPFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )}
)
SS.

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )
I, Franklin E. Kepner, Esquire certify that the last
known address of MICHAEL D, VIERS, is 110 Warren Street,

Berwick, PA 18603.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this l17th day

of Defember, 19ﬁi§f‘\fvdbim”[

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 2-24-1986.




UNITED PENN BANK
Plaintiff,
vs.

MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife,

Y

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYVLANIA

" 'COUNTY OF COLUMBTA

IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEASE
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

CIVII ACTION - LAW

NO.1279f 1984

IN ASSUMPSIT

I DAVIT

—

55.

I, Franklin E. Kepner, Esquire certify that the last

known address of CONNIE L. VIERS,

Berwick, PA, 18603,

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 317t day

of (IEcember, LJ_)QEMYXAB.\i

Notary Public

is 110 Warren Street ,

FrankIin E. Kepner

My Commission Expires: 2-24-1986

h

EE.

Bomap s
) DA,



UNITED PENN BANK, H IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: IN THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NO. 1279 of 1984
IN ASSUMPSIT

VS.

MICHAEL D. VIERS, and
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife,

L3

DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he is over twenty-one (21} years of age
and has made an investigation of MICHAEL D. VIERS, the Defendant
named above, and has ascertained that the said Defendant is
not in the Military Service or in any branch of the armed forces
of the United States or its allies, nor otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 and its Amendments; that the Defendant is

over twenty-one (21) vears of age, resides at 110 Warren Street,

thfCiLtu(&ﬂig /g;ix

Franklin E. Kepner, Es&ﬁire

Berwick, Pennsyvlvania, 18603.

EWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this 3rd day
of Sanuary, 1985.

LJLngKLM \i \\\A%T ,L

Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 2-24-1986




UNITED PENN BANK,

PLAINTIFF, No. 1279 Term 1984
VS,
MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife,
DEFENDANTS.
TO: Victor vandling Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell the real estate of the
Defendants on the premises located at:

110 Warren Street, Berwick, PA 18603

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchman or insurance on real estate levied on

Q
{
{

by virtue of this writ.

ok, f K "j

Atgﬁfney for Piaintiqu

vl




-y =y -

QFFICE QF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUEBE

BLODMEEUROA, PENNBYLVANMIA, 17015

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sherif A. J. ZALE, Chicl Depuly

TELEPHDNE: 717-78B4-1991 JOHN J. O'BRIEN, DEPUTY

DELBERT A. DOTY, DEPLTY
TRUDY A, STOUT, DEPUTY

April 15, 1985
Frani Kepner, Sr., lisg.
3rd & Pine Strects
Berwick, Pa. 18603

L4

RE: United Penn Bank
VS: Viers, Michael and Connie
NO; 2 - 1985 E.D.

Dear Frank, 2'Lﬁ&

This department is in receipt of your” advisement requesting
IFKTRSFACKEON/STAY of the scheduled Sheriff's Sale in the

captioned case.

Costs incurred by the Sheriff's Department include Docket,
Levy, Service, Mileage, Advertising, Posting and Adjournment fees totaling
$97.20. Additionally there is an $8.00 Surcharge Account fee payable to the
State Treasurer, Henrie Printing (Sale Bills) $37.25 and Press- Enterprise, Inc,
legal ads $143.12. )

Total cost incurred amounts to $ 300.57 Thus a refund of
$ 199.443s enclosed via check made payable to you as monles returned from
the inttial 3% 500.00 advance cost deposit received at time Writ of Execution
was filed.

Very truly yours,

S hi

e, for
Victor B. Vandling



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUKBIA COUNTY

COURT HAQUSE
ALDGOMSBURG, PENMNSYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VAHDLING, Sherilf A. J. ZALE, Chief Deputy

TELEPHONE: Z717-784-1991 JOHMN J, O'8RIEN, DEPUTY
DELBERT A, ©OTY, DEFPUTY

TRUDY A, BTOUWT, CEFPUTY

April 15, 1985

Kris Klinger
Borough of Berwick
Berwick, Pa, 18603

RE: U.P. Bank wvs VIERS, Michael & Connie

Dear Chris,

You are hereby advised that SHERIFF'S SALE scheduled
in the above captiocned matter has been STAYED / ABANDOKED/by counsel for the
Plaintiff, Thus the Sale scheduled to be held _ April 11, 1985
has been cancelled.

TAY NOTYGES / SEWER BILLS requested are being returned.
De fendants continue to be owners of the said property. Should action be again
instituted you will be so informed, ‘

A sincere “Thank you" for your cooperation in the matter.

Very truly yours,

Ae Je 23 for
Victor B. Vandling




BDWVRVUVII VI PLIWTFTL WL

PHONE 752-2723 (Area Code 717) [][] U 971

344 MARKET ST, BERWICK, PA. 18603

DATE January 29, 1985

r 7
SHERIINF'S GrvICE
Court Heuse
Hloomsburg, Po. 178165
Attention: Al Zale

L _
STATEMENT

DETACH AND MAIL WITH YOUR CHECK. YOUR CANCELLED CHECK |5 YOUR RECEIPT,
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 30 DAYS FROM STATEMENT DATE.
S HERIFFYS SALE - February-28, 1585 property«located at 110

larren.5t., Berwick,. Pa.fownad by-Michagl: Uibra? Tha aamar%
Jill is aswfollows T S

8UG,SEP,QCT B4 $ 112.00

321 NOY,DEC, JAN 85 36,00
R FEB 85 6,00
~ $ 1544000 2

leasse make,cheekﬁpayabIEJtD;Burcugh of.Berwick_alung.mithitha

ew:Owners-nams, and address and the date of the transfers.:. . .

i e <ore1 _,-__\.;...'.-ium.-..“_,___%_‘“_ “'h_,( o Ehrist Dphar; Klinqer_}_“».‘.__ e J PRSP
""" Chief Sewer Rental Clerk

Oflatinds W

DATE PAID

PAID BY CHECK NQ.




rev  2/1/85 A SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET
[_,.-"',,f, /fc-/ o /J{g./‘ﬁ Vs yf’ £E 5 ﬁ?’:c ‘441 / C%.JA/, €.
THURSDAY, 2% Febeoney NO. Z-/5%5ED.
SHERTFF'S COST OF SALE:
Dorkei & Levy A
Servive /i
Mailing ———
Advertising, Jale Bills G
Newspapers e
Posting Handbills P PR
Mileaye -

Crying/Adjourn of Sale
Sheriff's Deed
Distribution of Proceeds
Othew

Prass-nterprise, Inc,
Henrie Printing
Solicitorts Services

Frotiwonotary - Liens List
Deed Notarization

Recorder of Deeds, Col., Co. =~ Copywork
Deed

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

“Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 198__
School Taxes, District

Delinquent Taxes - 198 __, 198__, 198__

SEWERAGE RENT DUE:

Municipality - Bleoemsbure/Berwick

SURCHARGE FEE  {State Treasurer)

PURCHASER ¢
BID PRICE: %
DEED IN NAME OF:

REALTY TRANSFER Tax $

y 198___
{ TOTAL AMOUNT)

for 1984. &%

Totaleesss $

Tota 1 'YEEX) $ i e 2
% ALl O

Totalesees & / e

Tota]....-. $ /\

Totalieees &

TOtal..... S

TOTAL TAXES & COSTS =-=w-

POUNDAGE

§ e

TOT;\L LA LI B $

STATE STAMPS %



KEFHEF & KEPDE[’

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
3RD & FINE STREETS
BERWICK, PEMNSYLVANIA (B503 AREA CODE 717
7522766

FRAMKLIN E. KEPNER
FRAMNKLIN E. KEPHER. 1R.

February 26, 1985

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Rloomsbhurg, Pa. 17815

ATTN: Mr, Al Zale
Re: United Penn v. Michael D. and

Connie L. Viers
No. 1279 of 1984

NDear Mr. Zale:

In compliance with the Rules of Civil Procedure No., 3129
(d), please be advised that the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale
will be adjourned until April 11, 1985, at 10:80 a.m. in the
Sheriff's Office in the Columbia County Courthouse, RBloomsbhurg,
Pennsylvania.

Please announce the new date for the sale to any bidders
assembled at the time of the original date for the sale, February
28, 1985, at 10:00 a.m. in your office,

Thank you very kindly.

y A

_.{Ir iilr‘i, ’!._{(- . IlL_; ,‘"‘ ! : —ry
Fr 1in E. Kepner//
L

Sinceqéiy your?,_ Js
i L

FPEK/avm
cc: Mr. Rodney Rohrbach



February 18

TERM _ »
SESS. 19 .. ol OOMBRURG, PA,

. Sheriff

V.
!

To FREDERICK }. PETERSCK, Dr,

PROTHONOTARY AND CLEEK ¢F UL £0URTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

$10

400

List of Liens _(Michael D. & Connie L. Yiers)




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
MICHAEL D. VIERS and CONNIE L. VIERS

....... Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
No. .. 22 ....... of e Termt, 19,84. ..
Real Debt . oo, s ... 106422 .
Interest from ... ... ... .. ........... 1) [ love e
Commission ................ccovuuunn [ I |
CoSLS ... [ I
Judgment entered .. ...
Date of Lien ... ........ January . 65 . 1984 ..............
Nature of Lien ....17aNscript of Judgment

Interest from . ...................... | IR |

Commission ............. ... ... ... Moo

Judgment entered ......... .. .. .. il
Date of Lien . ......... MaY‘Ch 7! . 1984 ............

Nature of Lien ... R€1mMbursement Agreement

No. ... 1279 .. of ............. ... ....... Term, 19.84 ..
Real Debt . ...ooooveiiiiannai, i1s 13.3221.95.....
Interest from ..............ciiuoian. [ .

Commission ....................c.... 1 I |

Judgment entered . ... ... e e
Date of Lienm .......... J.@UUE‘Y‘.Y 4, 1985

Nature of Lien ..... ... 0. .. ... .. . . . 0 . o i e

Judgment enfered ... ....... ... .0t e
Date of Liem ... ... .. i et i c et e i arnan
Nature of Lien . ... .. . . i i iiatssansaanranrana

Judgment entered ... ... .. e
Date of Lien ... .. . i it
Natire of Lien ... ...t i i e i it e e e ee e




State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 58

Beverly J. Michael
I, FRskXBEmhRel Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against
Michael D, Viers and Connie 1, Viers, his wife,
and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached,

Fee .$2:00 . In testimony whercof I have set my hand and

seal of office this 22nd day of February

AD, 19 85,
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MORTGAGE

*

THIS MORTGAGE Is made this, .. .......00..220d, .. day of .., Npvember o .ovvvvven sy

19, 83 between the Morigugor, .8, . MIGHAEL . D.., VIERS . AND, CONNIE .L.. .VIERS.,..his.Wife,
....Borough of. Berwick,, Ra.. .....(hercin “Borrowcr”), and the Mortgagee,. Uni tad. .Penn- ..

L BANK,,  rms s T TN T oA T RN T r AT S T o a TR T . . 4, B cOTpOration organized and existing
under the laws of . . the. Unlted -States - of - Amerd.ca., Whose address is. .. 193 ‘Wegp- .

..-.Street,. Berwlick,  Rennsylvania, oo ..wa%'qgﬁkngout

WieReas, Borrower is indebted 1o Lender in the principal sum of . . El aven: Thousand: Five - -
....Hundred. and .00/100 . ($11.,-500) .. .Dollars, which indcbtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note
dated . . November 22, . 1983 (hercin “Nute™), providing tor monthly installments of principal and interest,
with the batunce of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, duc and payuble on. . Decemberx 1, .1998.......

To SEcURE to 1ender (a) the repayment of the indebledness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the
payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the sceurity of this
Mostigage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment
of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (hercin
“Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, granl and convey to Lender the following described property
located in the County of . .Calumbia ..... b e e a e , State of Pennsylvania;:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Penntylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warren Street
and Schley Alley; thence along Warren Street south 2
degrees 30 minutes east , a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to an
iron pin; thence north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to an iron pin in line of land of Lot No.
32; thence along Lot Ne. 32, north 2 degrees 30 minutes west, a
distance of sixty-six (66) feet to Schley Alley; thence along
Schley Alley, south 87 degrees 10 minutes west , a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises conveyed to United Penn Bank by
deed of Viector B. Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County, dated
June 19, 1979, and recorded June 19, 1979, in Deed Book 293,
ar Page 84, :

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael D, Viers and
Connie L. Viers, his Wife, by deed of United Penn Bank, dated

Lia ey <¢ 22, 1983, and about to be recorded herewlith,

which has the address of, ., 110 .Warren, Streat,. Barwvick,. Pennaylvania . 18603 .......

[Straat] [City)

teevrncennsrassnenessnnnes{herein“Property Address" ),
_I5tate and Zip Codel

TooeTiER with all the improvements now or hereafter erccled on the property, and all easements, rights,
appurtenances, rents, royalties, minerat, of and gas rights and nrofits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all
fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, alt of which, including replacements und additions thereto, shall be
deemed to be nnd remain a part of the praperty covered by this Mortgage: and alt of the foregolng, together with sahd
property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold ) are hercin referred to as the “Property”.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seiscd of the estate hercby conveyed and has the right 1o mortgage,
grant and convey the Property, that the Propenty is uncogumbercd, und that Borrower will warrin wnd defend
gencrally the title to the Property against all ¢taims and dumands, sebject to any declarations, eascments or restrictions
listed in & schedule of vxceptions to coverage in any title insurancy policy insuring Lender’s interest in the Property.

PERMSYLYANIA—L 10 4 Famity—8/75—FNMA/FHLME NITOAM INSTAUNENT
F 7 DOD 093 6/21/8Y s =f § T IIA 2




Urirors Covinsnts. Barrower and Lender covenant and agree a5 foliows:

1. Puyment of Principal and Interesl.  Borenwer shall prompily pay when due the principal of and interest on the
imdebiedness evidenced hy the Note, prepayment and fate charges @y provided i the Note, and the principal of and interesi
on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds {or Taxes and Insurance, Sobject 1 applivable faw or to o wrilten waiver by Lender, Darrower shall pay
to Lember on ibe day manthly installmenis of principal and mlerest ace payable under the Note, until the Nate s paid in fuld,
# sum hercin "Fumids™) equal o one-twelfth of 1he yeisly 1ases and assessments which may alsin priceity over this
Muortgape, amd grownd tents oo the Prapeny, ir any. plus one-twellth of yearly preminm installments for hazard insuranee,
phos one-twedtth of yearly preomon instaliments For morigage insnrance. 1 any, all a5 reasunubly estimaled inilislly ond from
timwe W e by Tender on the hisis of assessimeats and bille aned reasonable estimales therea.

The Funais shall be held in i institution 1he deposits or accaunis of which are insured or guaranieed by a Federal or
sate agency tincluduig Lender ¢ Lender s such an ishiiunan ). | ender shall apply the Tunds to pay said fanes, assessmenls,
msurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account,
or verifying and compiling said asscssments aml bills, unless | ender pays Borrower inmerest on the Funds and applicable law
pernnty Lemder 1o make such a charge. Horrower and Leader nuy agree in wriing at the lime of exccution of this
Muorigage that interest on the Fundds shalt he pad te Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable Taw
Fedunres such nterest o be pind, 1 ender shall nol be required to pay Horrower any inleres of earnings on the Funds, Lender
shall give to Borrower, without charge. an anmnual accounnng of the Funds showing credits and debits 10 the Funds and the
purpise dor which each debil o the Funds was made, The Fonds are pledged as sudditonal sccurily for the sums secured
by this Muorigage.

I the amoone of the Funds held by 1 ender, together with the future muonthly mstallments of Funds payable prioe to
the due dates of Gaxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground reats, shall exeeed the amouny required 1o pay said taxes,
ASWASCHIN, Insurance premisens and ground rents as they tall due, such excess shall be, al Hotrower's opfion, eilher
prompliy repaid (0 Borrower of credited o Porrower on monthly mstallments of Funds, 1f the amount of the Funds
held by Lender shall nat be suflicient to pay tancs, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due,
Borrower shall pay Lo Lender any amount necessasy (o make up the deticiency within 30 days from the date natice is mailed
by Leoder to Borrower requesting paymenl thereol .

Upon payment in full of all sums sccured by this Morigage, Lender shall promptly refund (o Borrawer any Funds
held by Lender. §f under paragraph 18 hereol 1he Peopetty 15 sold or the Property 1s otherwise acquired by [ ender, Tender
shall apply. no Jater than unmediaiely prior 10 the ~ale of the Property or iis acquisiion by Lender, any Funds held by
Lender ag the time af application as a credit agamst the sums secured by this Marigage,

Lo Appheution of Paymwnts. Unless apphoahle Law provides otherwise, all payments reveived by Tender wnder 1he
Nule and paragraphs |and 2 hereol shall be apphied by Lender fiesl o payment of amounts payable 10 Lender by Berrower
uider paragraph 2 heecof, then o inlerest payable o the Note, then 1o the principal of the Note, and 1hen to interest and
poacipal on any Future Advances,

4. Charges; Liens, Borrower shall pay all taxes. assessmients and other charges, fines and impositions atinbulable 16
the Property which may atlain a priority ever this Mortgage, and leaschaid payments or ground renls, if any, in the manner
provided under puragraph 2 hercof or, if not puid in such manner, by Borsower making payment, when due, directly {o the
payce thereal. Borrower shail promptly furnish 10 Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event
tiorrower shall make payment directly, Horrower whatl promptly furmish 10 Lemler receipts evidencing such payments.
Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has poonly over this Morigage; provided, that Borrower shall pot be
required ta dischirge uny such licn w0 lang as Bocrower shall ARfCe in wrling o the payment of the obligation sccured by
such lien o a manaer acceptabie 4o Lender, or shall ia goeod faith contest such jien by, of defend enlorcement of such lien in,
legal procesdings which operate 1o prevenl the enforcement ol the en or forfestute of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep Ihe improvements now existing of hereafler erecied on the Property inswred
against loss by fire, buzards included within the 1erm "esteaded coverage™, and such othes hazards as |ender may require
aiul in such amounis and for such peciods as Lender may require; pravided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of
such coverage exceed thal amouni of voverage required 1o pay the sums seenred by this Morigage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall he chosen by Borrower subject o approval by Lender; provided,
thal such approvat shall pot be unreasonably withheld. All premitms on insuranee policies shalt be paid 1 the manncr
provided under parageaph 2 hereol or, if not paid in such maaner, by Borrower making paymenl, when due, directly (o the
IANUrance Carrier,

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form aveeptable 10 Lender and shall include a stamdard morigage
chause in favor of and in form acceptable 10 Lender, 1endee shall have 1he right 10 hold the policies and rencwals thercaf,
and Borrowcer shall prompily furnish 1o Lender all sencwal notices and all receipls of paid premiums. In the event of loss,
Borrower shall give prempt notice to the insurance carrice and Lender. Lender ntay make proof of loss if not made promptiy
by Burrower.

Unless 1.ender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied 10 restoration or repaic of
the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is cconomically feasible and the scourily of (his Morgage is
nol thereby impaired. I such restoration or repair is ot ceonomically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would
be smpaired, the insutunce proceeds shatl be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, winth the eacess, il any, paid
o Borrower. 1 1the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or il Borrower (ails to respond 10 Lender within 30 days from the
shue natice is iminled by Lender 10 Borrawer thal the insurance carrier offers 10 settle a claim for insarance benefies, 1ender
iv atthonzed W collect and apply 1the nsurance procecds al Lender's oplica either 10 restoration or repair of the Propernty
or o the suny secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Butrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to prncipal shall not extend
or posipone the duc date of the monthiy insialiments referred to in paragraphs ¥ and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such instaliments. I{ under paragraph |8 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and intecest of Borrower
nand woany insusance policies and in and to the proceeds theeeol resuling from damage 1o the Properly prior o the sale
oF acquisition shall pass to Lender to the ealent of the sums sccurcd by this Marigage immediately prior to such sale or
acquisition. )

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaschalds; Condomininms; Planned Unit Developments, Rorrower
shalt keep the Property in good repair and shall not commil wasle or permil imparrment or delerioralion of the Praperty
and shall comply with the provisions of any dease of this Morigage is on a leasehold, I this Maortgage is on i unit in oa
condemimiom o a planned unit development, Barrower shall perform all of Dosrower's obligations under 1he decluranon
ur covenants creating or governing the condominium o planacd wnit developmicnt, the by-laws wnd repulations of the
condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documenis. I a condeminium or planncd unit development
nder is caecuted hy Borrower and recorded logether with 1his Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider
shadl be incorporated wnto and shall amend and supplement Lhe covenants and agreements of this Mourigage as if the nider
wurc a parl hercof. '

7. Profection of Lender's Security. 1f Borrower fails 1o perform the covenants and agreements cortained in this
Mortgage, or if any action or procecding is commenced which maleriaily affects Lender's interest in the Pronenty,
including, but not limiled 10, eminenl domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings invalving a
bankrupt or decedenl, then Lender al Lender's opiion, upan nolice 1o Borrower, muy make such appearances, dishurse such
sunis andd ke such motion as i necessary Lo protect Lender's interest, inclwding, bt not limited 1o, disbursement of
reusonsble atierney's fecs and eniry upon tha Properly to make repuirs. 3 Lender required MWIgage insurance as a
condiion of making the loan secured by (his Mocgage, Borrower shalls pay the premiums required to muaintain such
insurance in cffect uniil such {ime as the requircmont (or such insurance lerminates in accordance with Borrower's and
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Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amoum of &ll morigage Insurance premivms in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hereol. .

Any, amounts disburied by Lender pursuant to thit pacagraph 7, with inierest thereon, thall become additional
indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agrce to other terms of payment, such
amotints shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shatl bear interest from the
date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of
interest at such rate would be conirary to applicable law, in which event such amaounts shall bear interest at the highest rate
permissible under applicable law, Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any exponse or take
any uction hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided
that Leader shall give Borrawer notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor relnted to Lender's
interest in the Property,

9. Condemnstion. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in liew of condemnation, are hereby assigned
and shall be paid vo Lender,

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shalt be applied ta the sums secured by this Mortgage,
with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the cvent of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender
otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied 10 the sums secured by this Morigage such proportion of the procceds
as is cqual 1o that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Morngage immediately prior to the date of
taking bears to the fuir market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the procesds
paid to Borrower.

11 the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, afier notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make
an award or scttle a cluim for damages, Borrower fails 10 respond to Lender within 30 dayy afler the dute such notice is
mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's oplion, cither to restoration or repair of the
Properly or to the sums sccured by this Mortgage.

Uniess Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of pracceds to principal shall not extend
of postpone the due date of the monthly instaliments referred to in paragraphs t and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such installmendts,

10, Bosrower Mot Released. Entension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums securcd
by this Murigage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any mannaer,
the Irahility of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required 10 commence
proceedings against such successor or refuse 1o extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums
secured by this Morgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower’s successars i interest.

1L, Forbearsance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or
otherwise afurded by applicable law, shall not he a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy,
The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender’s
right to accelerate the materity of the indebtedness sccured by this Mongage.

12. Remedies Cumulalive. Al remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or
remedy under this Morigage or afforded by law or equily, and may be exercised cencurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Asslgns Bound; Joinl and Severnl Liability; Captions, The covenants and agrecments herein
contined shalt bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure 1o, the respective successors anid assigns of Lender and Borrower,
subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. Al covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several,
The caplions ! headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and wre no! 1o be used to
nterpret or define the provisions hereof,

14, Notice. Except for any notive required under applicable Jaw to be given in another manner, {a} any notice to
Bugrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by maiting such notice by cerlified mai! addressed to Borrower at
the Propery Address of a1 such other address as Borrowes may designate by nalice to Lender as provided hercin, and
(h) any notice to J.ender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, 10 Lender's address stated herein or to
such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this
Murtgage shall be deemed 10 have heen given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated hesein.

15, Uniferm Morgape; Governing Luw; Severability, This furm of morigage combines uniform covenants for national
use and non-amiform covenants with limited variations by juessdiction 10 constitute & uniform SCCUTLY INStrument covering
real property. This Mortgage shalt be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. En the
event thal any prowvision or clause of this Mostgage or the Note canlicts with applicahle lusw, such confrict shall not affect
other provisions of thin Mosigage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this
end the provisions of the Morigage and the Note are dechired to be severahle.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time
af exceutwn or alter revordalion hereof. : _

17. Tramsler of the Property; Assumption, I all or any part of the Propesty or an interest therein is snld or transferred
by Horrower without Lender's prior wrillen cament, exchiding (@) the ¢remtion of a Hen ar encombrance subordinate 10
this Mutigage, thi the creation of o puschase moriey securily interest for houschold appliances, {€) a tramsfer by devise,
duescent ar by apecation of law upon the death of a joint wenant or 1) the grant of any leaschol interest of three years or less
not containing an option 1o purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mongage 10 be
immeditely due and payable. Lender shall have winved such option to accelerate if, prior 10 1he sale or transfer, Lender
and the persen @ whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in wriling that the ¢redit of such person
v satistactury 1o Lender and tha the imterest pavable on the sums secured by this Morwgape shall be at such rate as Lender
shalt request. I Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, und if Borrower's successor in
inlenst has exeeuted o wrdten assumplion agreement secepled in writing by Lender, Lender shal! release Borrower from alf
obliganbons under tius Morigage and the Note,

I Lender exercises such option e accelerate, bender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with
paragraph 14 hercof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from 1he dute the notice is maited within
which Burrower may pay the sums dectared due, 11 Borrgwer fails 10 pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period,
Lender may, withow further notice or demand on Boreower, veke any remedics permatied by paragraph 18 hercof.

Non-Usirory Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

M. Acceleration; Remedies, Upon Dorrower's hreach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Martgage,
Inchinling the covenants to pay when due any sums secored by this Mortgage, Lender prior 1o accelerution shall mail potice
1o Borcower as provided by applivable luw specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the nction required to cure such breach; (3) a date,
not less than 30 days from the dute the notice s maited (o Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) 1hat
slture to cure such breach on or before the dute specified n the nolice may resubt In weceleration of the sums secured by
thiv Mortguge, loreclosure by judicial proveeding und sile of the Property, The notice shall Farther Inform RBorrower of
the right 1o reinstste aftee wevelesutlon o the cight to wssert in e forecloaure procecding the non-cxistence of a default ar
any other defense of Borrower to uccelerution and forcctosure, If the breach s nof vured on or before the date specified
tn the notice, Lender ut Lender™s option may declore il of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be lmnicdiately due und
payable withont fusther demand and muy Torcclose this Mortgage by judiclal proceccing. Lender shall be entifled to
collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, Including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney’s fees, and costs of
docomentary evidence, ubstracts and tithe reporis,

19, Burrower's Right 1o Reinstite, Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by 1his Mortgage,
Borrower shull hive the right 10 have any proceedings begun by Lender 10 enforee this Mortgage discostinued at any time
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POeT boal Jeast one hour prior o the commencenient of hudding at a shenitls sale or other sale pursuant 10 this Mortgage
oy Burroser pays Fender all sums which wonld be then due vnder this Mortgage, the Nowe and notes securing Future
Advances, 0 any, had no wecelerabmon peoaried: Horrower cures off breaches of anv other covenants o agraemends
ol Buerower vortaned o thes Murigage; (0 Horrower pays all reisonable expenses ncurred by Lender enforcing the
sovtaniy bl agreementy of Borrower contaned i this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedics as grovided in
paragraph 18 hercol ncluding, bue oot hintrted 1o, reasonable attorney s Jees: and (dy Borrower takes such asction as Lender
uy teasonahly requore 1o assure thal the hen of this Mortgigge. Temder's interest i the Property and Borrowes™s uhhigalion
to pay the sunm swonred By s Murtgape shabl conbnme ummmpaeed, Lpun such paymest wnd care by Borrower, this
Morigage and the obligations secured bereby shall reman in (il Jorce and elfect as if ne accelerabian had vecurred.

20 Assignnient of Rents; Appoiniment of Recriver; Bender in Possession, As additional woeunty herewnder, Borrower
herehy asagns G bender the rents il the Property. provided thar Borrower shall. prior 10 acceleration nnder paragraph 18
hureol ar shaodomment ol the Propeny, huve 1he right 19 colledt wmd retame such renis as ihey beconie due and payable.

Lipon accelerurion wadee patagraph 18 bercol or abandomment of 1he Praperty, bemder, in person, by agenl o by
poeliciably wppaonnted recenver, shall be enlidled o eater upent. like possessian ol and parkige e Praperty and o colieet
the rents nlthe Property awdudong those past shue. Al renis cotiecied by | ender or the receiver shabl be apphied fiest to
yinent o s vosts of panagement of the Propeery and collection of gents. inchudimge, But vt himates] o, recuiver's Tees,
Peetwns onorecenvet s botudy atad casonable wtoeney’s tees, amd 1hen o the st securned ty this Muortgage, Lender and
the revener shall e lable we acoonnt only for Thase renr ackunlly receved,

1. Fuoture Advances. Upon seqoes of Borrower, | ender, at Leader's uplar prior lo release ol this Muorigage, may
Miahe Future Advances 10 Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall by secured by this Morigage when
cvidenced by promissory notes staling that sawd notes are seured hereby. AL no line shall the priceipal amount of the
indebtedness secored by this Maortgage. not including sums advaaced i aceordance herewith 1o prolect the secunty of this
Muorigage. exceed the original amount of the Nore, :

12 Release. Upon payment of all sums secared by this Mortgage. Lender shall discharge 1his Mortgage, without
charge Lo Burrower. Borrower shall pay 4l costs of recordation, of any. i

23, Purchave Muoney Mortguge, §F all or part of the sy sy ured by thisv Morgage arc lent 10 Barrower 10 acquire
tile to the Property, this Moregage o hereby declared 1o be o puichase money muortgage.

IN WITNESS WiERFOF, Borrower has exceuted this Mortgage,

o
S
.

e d T N Chacl y\?'ers —Hormower

Connie L, Viers —Bomowsr

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, .. ... oL umb g - e vor v v enannns- -County ss:

¢
On this, the. .. Q'Z‘Q o dayof..... . Jovember ..... cona 19g3. ., before me, ... sgr v rraneeeean
Notary- Publie. ... .the undersigned officer; persunally appearcd. . ..., .o
oo+ Michael . D:-W¥iers.andConnie- L. Viers. -his ‘Wi fe known to me {or satisfactorily
proven) o be the person g, . .whose name. g .gpa . . . Subseribed 10 the within instrument and acknowiledged har
- thes - -« . - «exccuted the same for the purposes hercin contained. :

In WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official Qcal.

' My Commission expires: ( CCU ‘—"“"Q L
senraha. AP e e .t......: ‘:\i. e ‘;'W‘ .,
- Notary Publie S :C.“-C1 ?/v.". .,

L T T R T

Tiie of Ofticer

(Space Seiow This Line Reverved Far Lender snd R e}

Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 326,page 22
on Novemberx 28,1983 at 2:08 p.m.
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

\
UNITED PENN BANK, -l
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLIIAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF, y
NTIFE, , B Pz
No. e s Term 19 £ ED.
1 Now o . Term 194 AD.
l."f
' No. .....1279 e Term 1984...J.D.
. MICHAET, D, VIERS aAND
WRIT OF EXLLCUTION
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife, | (MORTGAGE FORT.CLOSURT)

DEFENDANTS.

Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania ¢

Comniy of Columbia

TO THE SHIERTFF QF . COLUMBIA = CCOUNTY , PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter vou are directed to levy upon and scil the
follvwing deseribed property  (specifically deseribed properiy elow) :

ALL THAT CERTAIN piec, parcel or tract of land situate in the

Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warren Street and Schley Alley;
thence along Warren Street south 2 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of
sixty-six (66) feet to an iron pin; thence north 87 degrees 10 minutes
east a distance of forty-five (45) feet to an iron pin in line of land

of Lot No. 32; thence along Lot No. 32, north 2 degrees 30 minutes west,
a distance of sixty-six feet to Schley Alley; thence along Schley

Alley, scouth 87 degreas 10 minutes west, a distance of forty-five
(45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion cf Lot No, 33.

BEING the same premiges conveyed to United Penn Bank by deed of Victor
B. Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County, dated June 19, 1979 and
recorded June 19, 1979 in Deed Book 293, page 84.

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael D. Viers and Connie L.
Viers, his wife, by deed of United Penn Bank, dated November 22, 1983.

- o
! = (7
= =m
S 2
Satisfaction Fee 5.00 . %ﬂ;
Late Charges 35.79 . e B
Real Estate Taxes paid by Plaintiff 101.87 = ™ g
Over drawh escrow 80.50 % ¢ 2 fg
Amount Due Principal ¢ 11,406.45 2 @ e .M
Interest Boggxto Nov. 1, 1984 s  793.34
Atty. Collection Fee 900.00

Intérest frompli-1-1984 $ 13,322.95

IMus costs

ns cilorsed,

Pmtlmnota1'}-'_.“&.-{):1;1111011 Pleas Court of
Colmmbia County, Penna.
’ ! i 4 ; /
paed January d, 1984 by Ll £
(SEAL) L T

L Deputy




UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: IN T'HE 2¢6TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NO. 1279 of 1984
IN ASSUMPSIT

Vs,

MICHAFL D. VIERS, and :
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife, :

DEFENDANTS. :

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TCO: MICHAEL D. VIERS and CONNIE L., VIERS, His Wife

110 Warren Street

Berwick, PA 18603

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Execution has
been issued at the suit of the Plaintiff above named and
judgment entered as set forth above, and that certain reszl
estate situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Coclumbia
and State of Pennsyvlania, of which you are the reputed owner,

will be exposed to public sale by the Sheriff of Columbia

County on day of , 1985,

at in the Sheriff's Office,

Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

The property to be sold is destrfibed on Exhibit “A"

attached hereto.




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warren Street and
Schley Alley; thence along Warren Street south 2 degrees
30 minutes east, a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to
an iron pin; thence north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to an iron pin in line
of land of Lot No. 32: thence along Lot Ne. 32, north
2 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of sixty-six (66)
feet to Schley Alley; thence along Schley Alley, south
87 degrees 10 minutes west, a distance of forty-five
(45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises conveyed to United Penn Bank
by deed of Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County,
dated June 19, 1979 and recorded June 19, 1979 in Deed Book
293, padge 84.

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael D. Viers
and Connie L. Viers, his wife, by deed of United Penn Bank
~dated November 22, 1983.



UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
IN THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
V5. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MICHAEL D. VIERS, and : NO. 1279 of 1984

CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife,
: IN ASSUMPSIT
DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBTA

FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he 1s over twenty-one (21) years of age
and has made an investigation of CONNIE L. VIERS, the Defendant
named above, and has ascertained that the said Defendant is
not in theMilitary Service or in any branch of the armed forces
of the United States or its allies, nor otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 and its Amendments; that the Defendant is

over twenty-one (21} vears of age, resides at 110 Warren Street,

Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603.

FrankIin E. Kepner | é/
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

before me this _3rd day

of january, 1985,

N g L} Yﬁ]ﬁA&J\
Notary Public N
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 2-24-1986




UNITED PENN BANK,

PLAINTIFF,

No. 1279 Term
V5.
MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, His Wife,
DEFENDANTS.
TO: Victor Vandliing Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell the real estate of the
Defendants on the premises located at:

110 Warren Street, Berwick, PA 18603

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchman or insurance on real estate levied on

mmfﬁk

by virtue of this writ.

1384

Attorney for Plaintiff/



ALL, THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warren Street and
Schley Alley:; thence along Warren Street south 2 degrees
30 minutes east, a distance of sixty-six (66} feet to
an iron pin; thence north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to an iron pin in line
of land of Lot No. 32; thence alcong Lot No. 32, north
2 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of sixty-six (66)
feet to Schley Alley; thence along Schley Alley, south
87 degrees 10 minutes west, a distance of forty-five
(45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises conveyed to United Penn Bank
by deed of Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County,
dated June 19, 1979 and recorded June 19, 1979 in Deed Book
293, page 84.

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael D. Viers
and Connie L. Viers, his wife, by deed of United Penn Bank
dated November 22, 1983.



